TO THE ROAD RECORDS ASSOCIATION
RECORD ATTEMPT NUMBER/S

2187, 2188, 2189, 2190

NOTICE OF AN ATTEMPT TO IMPROVE* & ESTABLISH** THE FOLLOWING
ROAD RECORDS ASSOCIATION RECORD/S

* Note: If a record Time or Distance already exists then please delete
ESTABLISH. If no record Time or Distance exists then please delete IMPROVE.

RECORD/S:- *12 HOUR, **24 HOUR, **LANDS END to JOHN o’ GROATS, & **1000 MILES
TYPE OF MACHINE:- WOMEN’S TANDEM.
THE ATTEMPT WILL BE MADE BY:-

RIDER 1: Hannah Fawcett CLUB: Liverpool Braveheart B.C.

RIDER 2: Ede Harrison CLUB: Liverpool Braveheart B.C.
EARLIEST POSSIBLE START DATE: 1¢ September 2024 START TIME: 7.00AM
(POSTPONED ATTEMPT)

CURRENT TIME/DISTANCE OR STANDARD TO BE BEATEN:
12Hrs 241.5 Miles, (Record) 24 Hrs 440 Miles, E-E 3d 12hrs, 1000 Miles 4 days. (All Standards)

CURRENT RECORD HOLDER/S: 12 Hrs J. Terry & A. Bendall

TRACKING LINK IF AVAILABLE:- www.opentracking.co.uk



2187, 2188, 2189, 2190

INTER

TOTAL

TIME OF DAY 24

ROUTE TO BE FOLLOWED MILEAGE MILEAGE HOUR CLOCK

Start at Land’s End Hotel South Door 0.00 0.00 07:00
Take A30 towards Penzance RAB - (A3071) 8.76 8.76 07:29
Turn R to stay on A30 to Hayle RAB (B3301) 7.49 16.25 07:54
Stay on A30 to Three Burrows RAB - (A390/A3075) 15.26 31.51 08:45
Stay on A30 to Carland Cross RAB (A39) 7.84 39.35 09:11
Stay on A30 to Cornwall Services 11.43 50.78 09:50
Stay on A30 to Launceston Tescos 28.2 78.98 11:26
Stay on A30 to Whiddon Down (A382 Junction) 24.75 103.73 13:22
Turn L to leave A30 for Exeter on A377 14.18 117.91 14:12
A377 becomes B3181. Stay on B1381 until Exeter 0.31 118.22 14:13
Pass under M5 on B3181 6 124.22 14:34
Turn R to join the A38 to Waterloo Cross (Joining the A38) 13.82 138.04 15:23
Turn R to stay on A38 to Wellington RAB (B3187) 5.93 143.97 15:44
Stay on A38 through Taunton, reaching Taunton Tesco (A3807 Junction) |7.56 151.53 16:11
Turn R to stay on A38, until Bridgwater RAB 11.47 163 16:53
Stay on A38 to Churchill RAB (A368 junction) 19.44 182.44 18:03
Stay on A38 to Colliters Way Bristol Approach RAB 9.82 192.26 18:39
Turn left off A3_8, A4174, R onto A370, L_onto A4 under Clifton Bridge 4.1 196.36 18:54
then R onto Bridge Valley Road up to Bristol Zoo

ﬁ’gﬁ:ggtzgr%aotaleB then turn R into Henleaze Road, then L onto 1.43 197 79 18:59
Follow Henleaze Road to B4056 RAB 0.9 198.69 19:02
Turn R then follow B4056 to Filton RAB 1.81 200.5 19:39
L onto A38 and follow to A430 Junction 27.72 228.22 21:22
Follow A430N to meet A417 Junction 2.71 230.93 21:32
Fork L onto A417, then turn right onto right onto A40 to A38 RAB 1.59 232.52 21:38
Turn L onto A38 to Tewkesbury RAB 7.89 240.41 22:08
Straight on Gloucester Road into Tewkesbury Town 1.68 242.09 22:14
L onto Mythe Road (becomes A38) until Worcester (Sidbury) 14.74 256.83 23:10
Turn R to stay on A38 through Worcester 0.67 257.5 23:12
Continue on A38 to Worcester North - Fork with A449/A38 0.82 258.32 23:15
Fork L for A449 then follow to Claines RAB (Join A449 proper) 1.77 260.09 23:22
Turn L to join A449 proper to Kidderminster South RAB (A442) 10.31 270.4 00:01
'IéuArg R onto Chester R South then follow A449 over RABs to Wall Heath 10.75 28115 00:43
L to stay on A449 to meet Wolverhampton (Inner Ring Road) 5.97 287.12 01:06
Follow ring road then filter L past Wolverhampton Molineux Stadium 0.58 287.7 01:08
Past Stadium to rejoin A449 then follow to Gailey RAB (A5/A449) 7.52 295.22 01:37
Straight on to Stafford South RAB 8.17 303.39 02:09




Straight on follow A34 N to Stone RAB (A34/A520) 7.33 310.72 06:38
Straight on follow A34 N to Stoke on Trent (South) RAB (A500) 6.68 317.4 07:04
Straight on follow A34 N to Newcastle under Lyme (Inner Ring) 2.16 319.56 07:12
Follow A34 N to Coal Pit Hill X-Roads 5.53 325.09 07:34
Straight on onto A5011 to Lawton 1.77 326.86 07:41
A5011 becomes A50 N to Holmes Chapel X-Roads (A54) 8.1 334.96 08:13
Straight on A50 to Knutsford 7.93 342.89 08:45
Straight on A50 to Warrington (East) 10.32 353.21 09:26
R to stay on A50 to Warrington (North) 3.04 356.25 09:39
Turn R onto A49, straight over M62 RAB then straight to Winwick 1.56 357.81 09:45
R onto A573 (signed Golborne) and follow to A572 Newton Road 2.18 359.99 09:54
RL to stay on A573 to Platt Bridge 4.59 364.58 10:12
Stay on A573 to Wigan 2.36 366.94 10:22
Turn R onto A49 to Standish X-Roads 3.51 370.45 10:36
Straight on A49 to Bamber Bridge (South) 9.96 380.41 11:17
Turn L just before A6 to join A6, then R at RAB for A6 N to Preston 4.02 384 .43 11:33
Follow A6 N to Lancaster 22.45 406.88 13:36
Follow A6 N to Levens (A590) 16.05 422.93 14:43
Left off AB, then R on A590 to Kendal 5.41 428.34 15:05
Follow A6 N to Shap 16.53 444.87 16:15
Follow A6 N to Penrith (Right onto Friargate) 9.9 454.77 16:58
Follow A6 N to Carlisle 18.35 473.12 18:17
Follow A7 N to L turn off A7 at Industrial Estate 2.62 475.74 18:28
Straight on (signed Rockliffe) to Harker 1.49 477.23 18:35
Turn R (signed Rockcliffe) alongside M6 to Kerri’'s Kamp K9 2.29 479.52 18:45
Turn R (signed Todhills) to Gretna 2.7 482.22 18:56
Follow B7076 N, then R on Gretna Loaning to Gretna Green 1.24 483.46 19:32
L onto B7076 to Lockerbie 15.08 498.54 20:38
Straight on B7076 to Moffat RAB (A701) 14.56 513.1 21:42
Straight on B7076 to Abington Services 19.05 532.15 23:08
R onto A702, follow to A73 RAB 1.05 533.2 23:13
L A73 follow to Thankerton 8 541.2 23:49
Turn R (signed Thankerton), then R (signed

Carnwath), then R (signed Quothquan) to Quothquan 2.57 543.77 00:00
L (signed Carnwath) to Carnwath 4.75 548.52 00:22
Turn R onto A70, then L to stay on A70 to Kirknewton RAF base 15.14 563.66 05:31
L onto B7031 to Kirknewton (A71) 2.39 566.05 05:42
Turn R onto A71 to Wilkieston 1.54 567.59 05:50
Turn L signed B7030 (signed Ratho) to Newbridge 3.06 570.65 06:04
Join A89 W then turn R onto B800 (signed Kirkliston) to B800 N 0.39 571.04 06:06
Follow B800 N to Queensferry South RAB 3.26 574.3 06:21
Straight over RAB then R for Forth bridge car park, left at zebra crossing

to join cycle way on Eastern side over bridge to Forth Bridge Northern

end RAB 2.99 577.29 06:35
Turn R to Inverkeithing B981 to Cowdenbeath 6.94 584.23 07:07
L A909 to Kelty 2.49 586.72 07:19




A909 becomes B996 to Milnathort 7.2 593.92 (07:52
Straight over onto North Street to Newhill Farm, stay R to Glenfarg 4.41 598.33 |08:13
Rejoin B996 becoming A912 to Perth (Inner Ring) 10.36 608.69 [09:32
L onto Inner Ring, follow round to Perth North 2.84 611.53 |09:46
Follow A9 N to Pitlochry Junction 22.76 634.29 [11:35
Stay on A9 N to A9 Summit 25.59 659.88 [14:10
Stay on A9 N to Aviemore North (A95 turning) 32.94 692.82 |16:55
Stay on A9 N to Inverness Raigmore RAB 27.04 719.86 [19:33
Stay on A9 N to Tore RAB 7.03 726.89 [20:10
Stay on A9 N to Dornoch Bridge 30.09 756.98 [23:08
Stay on A9 N to Helmsdale 30.3 787.28 |01:51
Stay on A9 N to Berridale 8.64 795.92 02:59
Stay on A9 N to Latheron 9.56 805.48 |03:51
Turn R onto A99 to Wick 16.72 822.2 |05:25
Stay on A99N to Reiss 3.25 825.45 0543
Turn R onto A99 to John o' Groats Hotel 13.54 838.99 (07:00
Return S to John o Groats turning 0.38 839.37 |07:32
Start Lap 1:

Turn right onto A836 to Thurso 19.18 858.55 [09:22
Turn left onto A9 to Georgemas 5.72 864.27 [09:25
Continue straight onto A882 to Wick 14.45 878.72 [11:30
Turn left onto Cliff Rd / A99 to Wick 0.13 878.85 [11:31
At the RAB, take 2nd exit onto Bridge Reiss 3.25 882.1 11:50
Turn right to stay on A99 to John O’'Groats 13.09 895.19 [13:08
Start Lap 2:

Turn right onto A836 to Thurso 19.18 914.37 [15:03
Turn left onto A9 to Georgemas 5.72 920.09 [15:38
Continue straight onto A882 to Wick 14.45 934.54 (17:07
Turn left onto Cliff Rd / A99 to Wick 0.13 934.67 [17:08
At the RAB, take 2nd exit onto Bridge Reiss 3.25 937.92 17:38
Turn right to stay on A99 to John O’'Groats 13.09 951.01 19:00
Start Lap 3:

Turn right onto A836 to Thurso 19.18 970.19 [21:03
Turn left onto A9 to Georgemas 5.72 975.91 21:39
Continue straight onto A882 to Wick 14.45 990.36 [23:13
Turn left onto Cliff Rd / A99 to Wick 0.13 99049 |[23:14
At the RAB, take 2nd exit onto Bridge Reiss 3.25 993.74 23:35
LAP 3 ONLY:

Straight on B876 to Kirk (B870 Junction) 4.74 998.48 [00:07
Turn in road and pass 1000 mile mark 1.52 1000 00:17
Before returning to Reiss 3.41 1003.41 |00:39
Turn left onto A99 to John O’Groats 13.38 1016.79 |02:09
Turn right to stay on A99 to John O’Groats Hotel 0.14 1016.93 |02:10

SCHEDULE FORM SEPTEMBER 2022




